
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:399
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2012
REVIVAL OF CPSES
Thomas Shri P. T.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of the revival of sick/closed Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) as recommended by the Board for Reconstruction of Public Sector Enterprises (BRPSE);

(b) the details of financial assistance provided and utilized by the CPSEs under the revival plan;

(c) whether the CPSEs have earned profit after the revival; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) to (d): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement referred to in reply to Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 399 asked by Shri P.T. Thomas on `Revival of CPSEs` to be answered on 3.5.2012

(a) : Based on the recommendations of Board for Reconstruction of Public Sector Enterprises (BRPSE), the Government approved revival of 43 Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) and closure of 2 CPSEs namely
(i) Bharat Ophthalmic Glass Limited.(BOGL) and
(ii) Bharat Yantra Nigam Ltd.(BYNL).

(b) : Out of the 43 CPSEs approved for revival, the Government had approved total assistance of Rs. 26,086.98 crores including cash assistance of Rs. 4,491.64 crores from the Government of India. As per the information available in respect of 42 CPSEs, an amount of Rs. 3,609.17 crores has been utilised by the CPSEs.

(c)& (d) : Out of 43 CPSEs approved for revival, 22 CPSEs have posted Profit Before Tax during 2010-11 as given in the Annex.
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